

Governor William John Bulow Years in Office: 1927-1931 Birth: January 13, 1869; Moscow, Ohio Death: February 26, 1960; Washington, DC

Governor Bulow was a state Senator during the 1899 session. He started his term as governor by vetoing the appropriations bill in 1927. Major issues during his governorship included the state revenue and budget, and tax-financed farm relief. He also served as a United States Senator from 1932 to 1942. Following his term as governor, he later worked with a law firm in Washington D.C.

Classification Number: 1/22/1 Accession Number: H84-231 Collection: Governor William J. Bulow Series Title & Inclusive Dates: Inaugural Messages, 1927, 1929, 1930. Shelf Location: Box 3617B

Accession Number: H80-25 Collection: Postcards Series Title & Inclusive Dates: President Coolidge & Governor Bulow, 1927. Shelf Location: Box 8535B

Accession Number: H93-57 Collection: William John Bulow Papers Series Title & Inclusive Dates: Letter to Brook Howell, 1943. This letter was found among the papers of Governor Bulow's mother, it is satirical in nature and describes the origins of Smithfield Ham; authorship of the letter is uncertain although it is attributed to Governor Bulow. Shelf Location: Box 5557B Accession Number: H97-81 Collection: Photograph Series Title & Inclusive Dates: Governor Bulow & Charles Lindbergh, 1927. Shelf Location: MD 94

Accession Number: H98-54 Collection: Democratic Party Series Title & Inclusive Dates: William J. Bulow Campaign Broadside, n.d. Shelf Location: FB 262

Accession Number: SC22 Collection: Governor William J. Bulow Series Title & Inclusive Dates: Invitation to President Coolidge, 1927. Shelf Location: MD 15, Folder 4

Accession Number: 96-332 Collection: Governor, Inaugural Addresses

Series Title & Inclusive Dates: Inaugural Address of Governor William J. Bulow to the Twentieth Legislative Session, Message of Governor William J. Bulow to the Twentieth Legislative Special Session, Inaugural Address of Governor William J. Bulow to the Twenty-First Legislative Session, Message of Governor William J. Bulow to the Twenty-Second Legislative Session, 1927-1931.

Shelf Location: 7136B